Maximum Purchase Value
of a Single Property

Property Usage

Maximum Purchase Price 
per sq.ft of Saleable Area

SPV Partners’ Contribution

Holiday Homes (Long stay or short stay rentals) or family rentals or co-living or 
retirement homes.

Not more than INR 12500 (Indian Rupees Twelve Thousand five hundred only) 
per square foot of saleable area (excluding taxes, stamp duty and registration, 
furniture, furnishing and adjustment reserve, contingency reserves for repairs 
and maintenance, property tax, advance maintenance charges and corpus 
charges payable to real estate developer and such other miscellaneous charges

[...]

SPV’s Partners shall not be permitted to transfer their 
Partnership rights, until 3 months after the investment other than designated 
partners as mentioned above.  

Maximum Capital Raise per 
sq.ft Saleable Area 
(MCR/Sq.ft)

The MCR/SQFT shall be INR 15000/Sq.ft (Indian Fifteen Thousand per one square 
foot) of stable area in order to enable the LLP to purchase the intended Property 
and to meet related property expenses such as taxes, stamp duty and registration, 
furniture, furnishings, adjustment reserve, contingency reserves for repairs and